Sent By: HOLLANDER LAW FIRM, P.L.C.; 7033834804;

Apr-27-06 2:04PM;

Page 1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FC	RM COVER SHEET FJIN-115, -116 & -118
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Kureha Chemical Industry Company, Limited	Name: Kureha Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3-3-2. Nihonbashi-Hamacho</u>
Execution Date(s) October 12, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Chuo-ku</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo
Government Interest Assignment	Counter Janan Zin
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/478,290;	
10/487,718; and 10/516,158	
-	ached? Yes ZNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:1
Name: Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10300 Eaton Place, Suite 305	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fairfax	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-383-4800	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501032 (FJIN)</u>
Fax Number: 703-383-4804	Authorized User Name Barry I. Hollander
Email Address: hollander.law@prodigy.net	
9. Signature: Dany (). Hollander	april 27, 200/6 Date
() 'Signature	
Barry I. Hollander Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0790

700260901

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, Yukio ENDO, a Japanese patent attorney registered No.7775 having my Business Office at Miyata Bldg., 2F, 17-16, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

I have a thorough knowledge of both Japanese and English languages.

The attached pages contain a certificate of all historical matters of a Japanese corporate, KUREHA CORPORATION, issued from Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and a correct translation into English of an excerpt from the certificate regarding the changes of name and address of the said Japanese corporate from

KUREHA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY, LIMITED (the Japanese counterpart of which was also fixed as KUREHA KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA in the old articles of association)

of 1-9-11, Nihonbashi Horidome-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

to

KUREHA CORPORATION (the Japanese counterpart of which is also fixed as KABUSHIKI KAISHA KUREHA in the new articles of association)

of 3-8-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Signed this 4 th day of November , 2005

Yukio ENDO

PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0791

(Excerpt Translation) CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTRICAL MATTERS

3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan KUREHA CORPORATION Corporate No.: 0199-01-034766

Corporate Name:

KUREHA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY, LIMITED**

KUREHA CORPORATION

Changed as from October 1, 2005 Registered on October 3, 2005

Head Office:

1-9-11. Nihonbashi Horidome-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan**

8-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo ku, Tokyo, Japan Moved as from October 1, 2005 Registered on October 3, 2005

(Omitted from translation.)

** The underlines represent deleted matters.

This is a document for certifying all the matters which are recorded and non-closed matters in the register.

October 12, 2005

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar: Motoyuki OHBA (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0792

1997 - 1997 - 1998 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -

، يەر، بەتسىي - _____

.. .

履歴事項全部証明書

	株式会社々しい 会社法人等番号 0199-01-034766 ためなります。	
商 号	<u> </u>	
	株式会社クレハ	平成17年10月 1日変更
-		平成17年10月3日登記
本店	東京都中央区日本橋堀留町一丁目9番11号	
	東京都中央区日本橋浜町三丁目3番2号	平成17年10月 1日移転
		平成17年10月、3日登記
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する	
	http://www.kureha.co. jp/ir/koukoku.htm	
	##211-1 : **・ 2015年: 	
	1.化学工業薬品、化学工業品、農業、医 及び食品添加物の製造及び販売	
	2. 石油化学各種製品の製造及び販売	
	3.合成樹脂の製造、加工及び販売 4. 医療用具の製造、販売及び賃貸 5.電子材料及び電子部品の製造、加工及で	
	6.電子機器利用技術の製作及び販売 7.化学肥料及び農業用資材の製造及び販売	
	8. 包装機械及びその付属品の販売、賃貸) 9. 各種化学工業用及び環境保全用機械設備	2 び管理 第に関する設計、技術指導及び販
	<u>売並びに工事の施工及び請負</u> 10. コンクリートパネル並びにコンクリー	
	売 (2) (2)	
	11. 前各号に掲げる物品の輸出及び輸入 12. 医療用測定装置による研究、検査の受	
	<u>13,理化学分析、測定、試験及び検査並び</u> 技術指導	これで開催きた明白が見たなび、
	14.土木建築工事業及び遊園工事業並びにこ 及び賃負	
	15.前各号に附帯又は関連する事業	
	16. 他会社に対する投資及び会社設立の発展	

下幕のあるものは体満享受であることを示す。PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0793 整理費号 キ074256 *



Serial Nos. 10/478,290; 10/487,718; and 10/516,156

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

This is to certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated

April 27, 2006 and Certificate of Change of Name from Kureha Chemical Industry Co.,

Ltd., to Kureha Corporation is being faxed to the Assignment Division at fax no. 571-

273-0140 this 27th day of April, 2006.

26 10 Caldunel

Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C. Suite 305, 10300 Eaton Place Fairfax, Virginia 22030 (703) 383-4800

Date: April 27, 2006

RECORDED: 04/27/2006